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Requisition Formate for Scheme Head- MR(3054) under Bihar Rural Road Maintenance Policy-20 18 (Initial Rectification and Surface Renewal) Name of Works Division, Virpur 

5 

6 

SI 

Na 

3 

1 

Package No. 

0002 

RM/SU/VIR/24/ 
0002 

2 

RM/SU/VIR/24/raghopur block in village 

0002 

RM/SU/VIR/24/ 
0002 

RM/SUNVIR/24/ 
0002 

0002 

Name fof Road 

RM/SUNIR/24/ 

Construction and 

3 

upgradation of road 

dumari pakki road 
P.M.G.S.Y. to N.H.-106 kisan 
chowk dharhara. 
Dharhara Panchyat me 

RM/SUVIR/24/Prathamik School Jagir se 

gamhariya UP Sakha Nahar 

|bali sadak tak 

Dumri Panchayat Me 

Sadanand Yadav ke Ghar se 21005012065 
mahadev Asthan tola jane 

chilkapatti washudeo 
mehta ghar tak 

Construciton of Road in GP 
ararah PMGSY Road block 

Khan to Pradhanmantri 

Road Subodh Chowk. 

Project ID as 
Per MIs 

|Construction Of Road From 

4 

Raghopur via house of najir 21005001046 

Borha Panchayat 
|Gamahariya Sub Branch 
Canal To Nh 106 Via Noniya 
& Mehta Tola 
Up-gradation of road from 
village Kullipatti Bouwa Lal 

21005001022 

21005012069 

21005013058 

Administrative 
Approval 

(AA) Letter 
No & Date 

Letter No. 

6120 dated 

04.12.2023 

Letter No. 

6120 dated 
04.12.2023 

Letter No. 
6120 dated 

04.12.2023 

Letter No. 
6120 dated 
04.12.2023 

Letter No. 
6120 dated 

04.12.2023 

Letter No. 

|Sah House (PMGSY) Road to | 21005001030 6120 dated 
Kullipatti Paswan Tola West 04.12.2023 

PMGSY Road. 

A nnroualAAL 

|Length 
(In 
Km) 

6 

Amount of 

(In Lakh) 

7 

0.300 9.807 

0.690 44.079 

0.510 32.956 

1.000 36.921 

2.370 96.618 

1.350| 73.747 

greement AIOunT 
In Lahl 

Initial 
Rectification 

with 

Surface 

Renewal 

(In Lakh) 
8 

9.03512 

44.55588 

33.28982 

95.4713 

5 Year 

Routine 

Maintenance 
(In Lakh) 

72.57548 

9 

2.6724 

3.6497 

36.15915 8.8167 

2.72425 

20.79135 

10.609 

Agreement No. & Date 

19 MBD/New 
Maintenance Policy 
2018/2023-24 dated 

15-03-2024 

19 MBD/New 
Maintenance Policy 
2018/2023-24 dated 

15-03-2024 

19 MBD/New 
Maintenance Policy 
2018/2023-24 dated 

15-03-2024 

19 MBD/New 

Maintenance Policy 
2018/2023-24 dated 

15-03-2024 

19 MBD/New 
Maintenance Policy 
2018/2023-24 dated 

15-03-2024 

19 MBD/New 
Maintenance Policy 
2018/2023-24 dated 

15-03-2024 

Date of 
Value of Completion Actual Date 

of IRI (in 
AS per Completion mmkm) Agreement 

14-12-2024 

14-12-2024 

14-12-2024 

14-12-2024 

14-12-2024 

14-12-2024 

NA 

NA 

12 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

13 

Attached 

Attached 

Atached 

Attached 

Attached 

Attached 

Thíckness 

of 

Bitumen 

Laver 

(in mm) 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

Value of 

Bitumen 
content in 

Percentage 

5 

5 

5 

15 

5 

Previous 
Total 

Alloted 
Amount 

(in Lakh) 

16 

0.00000 

up-to-date 
expenditure 
as per MIS 
(in Lakh) 

0.00000 

17 

0.00000 

Requisition 
against 

work done 
(in Lakh) 

18 

0.00000 0.00000 44.55588 Completed 

0.00000 9.03512 Completed 

0.00000 0.00000 33.28982 Completed 

Remarks 

0.00000 0.00000 36.15915 Completed 

19 

0.00000 95.4713 Completed 

Total Demand = 309.08675 

0.00000 72.57548 Completed 

Executive Ergineer, 
RWD, Works Division, Virpur 



SI No 

1 

1 

2 

Name of Scheme 

2 

(See Government of India's Decision (i) Below Rule - 150) 
Form of Utilization Certificate up to 05.12.2024 

Rural Road Under New Maintenance Policy-2018 MR(3054) 

FORM GER-19-A 

Sanction No. Date With Amount 
(Rs In Lacs) 

3 

Total Allotment received vide 
Rural Road Under New Letter no. 125 dated 29.11.2024 

Maintenance Policy-2018 MR(3054)| Special Secretary RWD Patna Bihar 

Amount Receved 
(Rs In Lacs) 

4 

(ii) Construction materials have been tested. 

Rs. 4769.08915 

|(0) Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer / Superintending Engineer. 

Certified that I have satisfied myself that the condition on which the grants in aid sanctioned have been duly fulfilled / are being fulfilled and that I have 
Exercised the following Checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned 

Particulars 

Certified that out of Rs. 4769.08915 LAKH Received 

through CFMS a sum of Rs. 4482.76051 Lakh has been 
utilized for the purpose of Rural Road Under New 
Maintenance Policy-2018 MR(3054) schemes for 

which it was sanctioned, Balance- Rs. 286.32864 up to 
05.12.2024 

(ü) Periodical inspection has been conducted by A.E. / Executive Engineer / Superintending Engineer. 

|(iv) Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant Engineer / Executive Engineer. 
(v) All other Codal formalities have been observed. 

Executive Engineer 
RWD, Works Division, Virpur 

MR(3054) 



Name of Road: Up-gradation of road from Village Kullipatti Bouwa Lal Sah House (PMGSY) Road to Kullipatti Paswan Tola West PMGSY Road. 
Name of Contractor: Nagendra Mohan Singh 
Length: 1.350 km 

Date 

21/ 11/24 
21/ 11/ 24 
21/ 11/ 24 
21/ 11/24 
21/ 11/ 24 

21/ 11/24 
21/ 11/ 24 

21/ 11/ 24 
21/ 11/ 24 
21/ 11/ 24 

21/ 11/ 24 
21/ 11/24 
21/ 11/ 24 

Time Section Length Bumps 

2: 40: 16 

2: 40: 36 

2:41:7 

2: 41: 40 

2: 41:59 
2: 42: 26 

2:42: 52 
2:43: 15 
2: 43: 44 
2: 44: 14 
2: 44: 47 
2: 45: 12 
2: 45: 42 

21/ 11/ 242: 46: 18 

No. 

81 

81 

81 

81 

81 

81 

81 

81 

81 

81 

81 

81 

in km 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.1 

0.05 

in mm 

260 

120 

150 

180 

230 

130 

140 

140 

90 

220 

140 

180 

280 

170 

Speed 
Rate 

20.2 

20.2 

20.2 

20.2 

20.2 

20.2 

20.2 

20.2 

10.1 

20.2 

20.2 

20.2 

20.2 

OR 

mm/km mm/km 
2600 

1200 

1500 

1800 

2300 

1300 

1400 

1400 

900 

2200 

1400 

1800 

2800 

1705 

2704 

1307 

1606 

1905 

2404 

1406 

1506 

1506 

1007 

2305 

IRIJTEGORY 

1506 

1905 

2903 

1811 

ROAD eolooooooooooo 
G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

Latitudel Longitude Event 

26.271824 86.706458 Normal 
26.271918 86.706311|Normal 
26.272451 86.706241 Normal 

26.273643 86.706253 Normal 
26.274167 86.706487 Normal 

86.70711 Normal 
86.708569 Normal 

26.274478 

26.274057 

26.274182 

26.273726 
26.273082 
26.272542 
26.271921 

26.271905 
26.271921 

Eecuiive 

86.711308 Normal 
86.711124 Normal 
86.711241 Normal 
86.711401 Normal 

Rural Works Deparient 

Work Division, Birpur 

Y= 0*X^2+0.998 * X +109.5 
X =1705 
Y = 1811 

(R) RURAL ROAD 
|Good 

<4000 

Total IRI 
|Average lRI 

Average Poor 
4001-5000 >5001 

25781 

1841.5 

86.709101 Normal 
86.709754 Normal 
86.709802 Normal 



Steco Analyzer 

Name of 

Customer: 
Name of Work/ Up-gadation of road hom Vilag 
Road 

Lab Job number81 
Date 

Section No. 

Print 

UV 
mm/ 
km 

3007 

2007 

Nagenda Mohan Singh 

1007 

7 

21-112024 

Generate Report and Graph 

0.1 0.2 0.3 

Test Date: 

Machine No 

0.4 

Start S No: 
Start E No: 

Weather: 

Start Location: 
End Location: 

0.5 

21-11-2024 

0.6 

416 

0.7 

Distance *1000 m 

Road Name: wan Tola West PMGSY Rood. 

Road Type :R) RURAL ROAD 
Side: 

UIV Range: 7 

Dist Range: 0 

Equation: 

0.8 

File :D:\NMR_24_0002_Kullipatti xdsx Section No. :81, Eqn:Y= 0*X*2+0.998 X + 109.5 
Name of Customer :Nagendra Mohan Singh, Name of Work/ Road :Up-gradation of road from Village Kullipatti 

Redraw Graph 

0.9 

To 4000 

To 15 

IY=0*>X^2+0.998 X + 109.5 

1 

Interval 

1000 

0.1 

1.1 

Map View 

1.2 

mm/km 

rcutive 

*1000 m 

1.3 1.4 

Rraorks Deparrient 


