## कार्यालय, कार्यपालक अभियंता

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, वीरपुर

E-mail- eebirpurrwd.supaul2@gmail.com

पत्रांक...../*892*..../वीरपुर,

दिनांक.....*05/12* /2024

प्रेषक :-(ई० सुमन कुमार)

> कार्यपालक अभियंता. ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, वीरपुर।

सेवा में.

नोडल पदाधिकारी, 3054 कोषांग. ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार, पटना।

विषय:--शीर्ष-नई अनुरक्षण नीति-2018 के अन्तर्गत स्वीकृत योजनाओं में किये जा रहे कार्यों के विरुद्ध अधियाचना समर्पित करने के संबंध में। महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के सन्दर्भ में अनुरोध के साथ कहना है कि इस प्रमंडल शीर्ष—नई अनुरक्षण नीति—2018 अन्तर्गत विभिन्न पथों की अधियाचना विहित प्रपत्र में अंकित राशि रू०-309.08675 लाख मात्र विमुक्ति हेतु भेजी जा रही है। अनुरोध है कि उक्त अंकित राशि विमुक्त करने की कृपा की जाय।

अनुः- यथोक्त।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, वीरपुर।

## Requisition Formate for Scheme Head- MR(3054) under Bihar Rural Road Maintenance Policy-2018 (Initial Rectification and Surface Renewal)

Name of Works Division, Virpur

	.1	1															
Package No.	Name fof Road	Project ID as Per MIS	Administrativ Approval (AA) Letter No & Date	Length (In Km)	Amount of	Initial Rectificatio with Surface Renewal	Routine Maintenanc		Date of Completion as per Agreement	Actual Date of Completion	IRI (in	Thickness of Bitumen Layer (in mm)	Value of Bitumen content in Percentage	Previous Total Alloted Amount (in Lakh)	up-to-date expenditure as per MIS (in Lakh)	against	Pa-mardia
2		4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	12	14		<del>  ,,</del>			
0002	upgradation of road raghopur block in village dumari pakki road P.M.G.S.Y. to N.H106 kisan chowk dharhara.	21005001022	Letter No. 6120 dated 04.12.2023	0.300	9.807	9.03512	2.6724	19 MBD/New Maintenance Policy 2018/2023-24 dated 15-03-2024	14-12-2024	NA NA	Attached	25	5	0.00000	0.00000	9.03512	Complete
M/SU/VIR/24/ 002	gamhariya UP Sakha Nahar Sadanand Yadav ke Ghar se mahadev Asthan tola jane	21005012065	Letter No. 6120 dated 04.12.2023	0.690	44.079	44.55588	3.6497	19 MBD/New Maintenance Policy 2018/2023-24 dated 15-03-2024	14-12-2024	NA	Attached	25	5	0.00000	0.00000	44.55588	Complete
M/SU/VIR/24/ 002	Prathamik School Jagir se chilkapatti washudeo	21005012069	Letter No. 6120 dated 04.12.2023	0.510	32.956	33.28982	2.72425	19 MBD/New Maintenance Policy 2018/2023-24 dated 15-03-2024	14-12-2024	NA	Attached	25	5	0.00000	0.00000	33.28982	Completed
M/SU/VIR/24/ 002	erarah PMGSY Road block Raghopur via house of najir Khan to Pradhanmantri	21005001046	Letter No. 6120 dated 04.12.2023	1.000	36.921	36.15915		19 MBD/New Maintenance Policy	14-12-2024	NA	Attached	25	5	0.00000	0.00000	36.15915	Completed
//SU/VIR/24/ 02 C	orha Panchayat iamahariya Sub Branch anal To Nh 106 Via Noniya Mehta Tola			2.370	96.618	95.4713			14-12-2024	NA ,	Attached	25	5	0.00000	0.00000	95.4713	Completed
I/SU/VIR/24/ Sa Ki	illage Kullipatti Bouwa Lal ih House (PMGSY) Road to illipatti Paswan Tola West	1005001030 6	120 dated 1	350 7	73.747 7	2.57548			14-12-2024	NA A	ttached	25	5 (	0.00000	0.00000	72.57548	Completed
	M/SU/VIR/24/ 002  M/SU/VIR/24/ 002  M/SU/VIR/24/ 002  M/SU/VIR/24/ 6 02  M/SU/VIR/24/ 6 02  VIV. 02  VIV. 02  VIV. 03  VIV. 04  VIV. 05  KU/VIR/24/ 22	Construction and upgradation of road raghopur block in village dumari pakki road P.M.G.S.Y. to N.H106 kisan chowk dharhara.  M/SU/VIR/24/ DO2  M/SU/VIR/24/ DO2  M/SU/VIR/24/ DO2  M/SU/VIR/24/ DO2  M/SU/VIR/24/ DO2  M/SU/VIR/24/ DO3  M/MSU/DO3  M/SU/VIR/24/ DO3  M/SU/VIR/24/ DO3  M/SU/VIR/24/ DO3  M/MSU/DO3  M/SU/VIR/24/ DO3  M/MSU/MSU/MSU/MSU/MSU/MSU/MSU/MSU/MSU/MS	Construction and upgradation of road raghopur block in village dumari pakki road P.M.G.S.Y. to N.H106 kisan chowk dharhara.  Dharhara Panchyat me gamhariya UP Sakha Nahar Sadanand Yadav ke Ghar se mahadev Asthan tola jane bali sadak tak  Dumri Panchayat Me Prathamik School Jagir se chilkapatti washudeo mehta ghar tak  Construction of Road in GP ararah PMGSY Road block Raghopur via house of najir khan to Pradhammarii Road Subdoh Chowa.  VSU/VIR/24/ VSU/VIR/24/ USU/VIR/24/ VSU/VIR/24/ VSU/VIR/24/ VSU/VIR/24/ VSU/VIR/24/ Sah Road Subdoh Chowa Construction of Road from Borha Panchayat Gamahariya Sub Branch Canal To Nh 106 Via Noniya & Mehta Tola  Up-gradation of road from Village Kullipatti Bouwa Lal Sah House (PMGSY) Road to Kullipatti Bawan Tola West	2 3 4 5  Construction and upgradation of road raghopur block in village dumari pakki road P.M. G.S.Y. to N.H106 kisan chowk dharhara.  Dharhara Panchyat me gamhariya UP Sakha Nahar Sadanand Yadav ke Ghar se mahadev Asthan tola jane bali sadak tak  Dumri Panchayat Me Prathamik School Jagir se chilkapatti washudeo mehta ghar tak  Construction of Road in GP arrarah PMGSY Road block Raghopur via house of najir Khan to Pradhammantri Road Subdh Chowk.  A/SU/VIR/24/  JOSU/VIR/24/  A/SU/VIR/24/  JOSU/VIR/24/  JOSU/VIR/24	2   3   4   5   6	2 3 4 5 6 7  Construction and upgradation of road raghopur block in village dumari pakki road P.M. G.S.Y. to N.H106 kisan chowk dharhara.  Dharhara Panchyat me gamhariya UP Sakha Nahar Sadanand Yadav ke Ghar se mahadev Asthan tola jane bali sadak tak  Dumri Panchayat Me Prathamik School Jagir se chilkapatti washudeo mehta ghar tak  M/SU/VIR/24/ 202	2   3   4   5   6   7   8	No & Date   No & No & No & Date   No & No & No & Date   No & No	2   3   4   5   6   7   8   9   10	2   3   4   5   6   7   8   9   10   11	No & Date   No & No	2   3   4   5   6   7   8   9   10   11   12   13	No & Daic   No   No & Daic   No   Construction and upgradation of road and upgradation of road from	No & Date   No &	Secretarial part   Secretaria part   Secretarial	Second   Construction and Figure   Completion   Complet	Substitution   Subs

tal Demand = 309.08675

Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Virgur

Flys SIBMY

William Injer

## **FORM GER-19-A**

## (See Government of India's Decision (i) Below Rule – 150) Form of Utilization Certificate up to 05.12.2024 Rural Road Under New Maintenance Policy-2018 MR(3054)

SI No	Name of Scheme	Sanction No. Date With Amount (Rs In Lacs)	Amount Receved ( Rs In Lacs)	Particulars
1	2	3	4	5
1	Rural Road Under New Maintenance Policy-2018 MR(3054)	Total Allotment received vide Letter no. 125 dated 29.11.2024 Special Secretary RWD Patna Bihar MR(3054)	Rs. 4769.08915	Certified that out of Rs. 4769.08915 LAKH Received through CFMS a sum of Rs. 4482.76051 Lakh has been utilized for the purpose of Rural Road Under New Maintenance Policy-2018 MR(3054) schemes for which it was sanctioned, Balance- Rs. 286.32864 up to 05.12.2024
2	Exercised the following Checks to set (i) Works have been supervised by Ex (ii) Periodical inspection has been co (iii) Construction materials have beer	e that the money was actually utilized xecutive Engineer / Superintending Er nducted by A.E. / Executive Engineer n tested. ed in the MBs and test check conduc	for the purpose for what in the purpose for what is given. I superintending Engin	eer.

Executive Engineer

D. Works Division, Virgui

RWD, Works Division,

Name of Road: Up-gradation of road from Village Kullipatti Bouwa Lal Sah House (PMGSY) Road to Kullipatti Paswan Tola West PMGSY Road. Name of Contractor: Nagendra Mohan Singh

Length: 1.350 km

Date	Time	Section	Length	Bumps	Speed	OR	IRI	TEGORY	Latitude	Longitude	Event	1		
		No.	in km	in mm	Rate	mm/km	mm/km	ROAD				1	2 + 0.998 * X	+ 109 5
21/11/24		81	0.1	260	0	2600	2704	G	26.271824	86.706458	Normal	X = 1705	o.550 X	. 105.5
21/11/24		81	0.1	120	20.2	1200	1307	G	26.271918	86.706311		Y = 1811		
21/11/24	2: 41: 7	81	0.1	150	20.2	1500	1606	G	26.272451	86.706241				
21/11/24	2: 41: 40	81	0.1	180	20.2	1800	1905	G	26.273643		Normal			
21/11/24	2: 41: 59	81	0.1	230	20.2	2300	2404	G	26.274167	86.706487		(R) RURAL R	OAD	
21/11/24	2: 42: 26	81	0.1	130	20.2	1300	1406	G	26.274478			Good	Average	Poor
21/11/24	2: 42: 52	81	0.1	140	20.2	1400	1506	G	26.274057			<4000		
21/11/24	2: 43: 15	81	0.1	140	20.2	1400	1506	G	26.274182		Normal	.,,,,,	1002 3000	- 5001
21/11/24	2: 43: 44	81	0.1	90	20.2	900	1007	G	26.273726			Total IRI	25781	1
21/11/24	2: 44: 14	81	0.1	220	10.1	2200	2305	G	26.273082			Average IRI	1841.5	ł
21/11/24	2: 44: 47	81	0.1	140	20.2	1400	1506	G	26.272542		Normal	, werage mi	1041.5	l
21/11/24	2: 45: 12	81	0.1	180	20.2	1800	1905	G	26.271921		Normal			
21/11/24	2: 45: 42	81	0.1	280	20.2	2800	2903	G	26.271905		Normal			
21/11/24	2: 46: 18	81	0.05	170	20.2	1705	1811	G		86.711401				

Paris in

July

Executives Department Bural Works Department Bural Works Division, Birpur

Name of W Road : Lab Job nu Date : Section No	21-11-2024	Test Date:  Machine No:  Start S No:  Start E No:  Weather:  Start Location:  End Location:	Road Name: Road Type: Side: UIV Range: Dist Range: Equation:	(R) RUP	AL ROAI 0 4000 0 1.5	Interve 1000 0.1	mm/km
Print	Generate Report and Graph File :D:\NMR_24_0002_Kullipa Name of Customer :Nagendra		= 0 * X ^ 2 + 0.		109.5	Map Viet	
3007	1						
2007 : nm/ m				$\wedge$			

for laying

JOTH MAY

Social ones on Burgus